TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud Corporation, LLC		108/13/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY
Olda Gorporation, EEG		00/10/2001	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud LLC	
Street Address:	424 Howard Street	
City:	DesPlaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0912900	CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)615-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 615-6000 Email: ip@gjn.com Correspondent Name: Kay R. Sherman

101 S. Hanley Road, Suite 1700 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107228-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay R. Sherman
Signature:	/Kay R. Sherman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0705

900097708

Date:	01/29/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=C-AMEND TO CLOUD LLC#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0706

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Cloud Corporation, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article[s] the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the limited liability company") is Cloud LLC.

Executed on August 13, 2001

/s/ Gary F. Sahrmann

Gary F. Sahrmann Manager and Vice President

1327102.01

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/13/2001 010394946 - 3132655

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0707